INFORMATION FOR DONORS TO ADAM TEVA V'DIN

2024

USA

US \$ donations to **FRIENDS OF ISRAEL'S ENVIRONMENT** (FIE) are eligible for tax deduction. **FIE's Federal ID #58-1959151**

\$ Checks can be mailed to:

Stephanie Beckwith, CPA Beckwith & Brown 231 Bussey Street Dedham, MA 02026 USA

This is the official address the American Friends of Israel Union for Environmental Defense DBA Friends of Israel's Environment. If you need assistance, please contact FIE's Treasurer, attorney Myla Kaplan Tel: (817) 666-0124 or mylakaplan@yahoo.com

ISRAEL

In Israel, Adam Teva V'Din is registered and compliant with all rules and regulations regarding 'amutot' (charitable organizations), under our full name 'Adam Teva V'Din-Israel Union for Environmental Defense. Our reference number for tax purposes is 580-177-863.

Donations may be made online on our web site http://www.adamteva.org.il/en.

Checks may be mailed to Adam Teva V'Din at PO Box 15, Tel Aviv 6100001.

Bank transfers may be made via Bank Hapoalim (12) branch 778, account number 392880

Contact: Fran Ran, Director of Development info@adamteva.org.il with any questions.

UK and CANADA

Donors in the UK and Canada can give via JGIVE.com and receive a tax-deductible receipt. Adam Teva V'Din is a JCF-qualified association. Look for Adam Teva V'Din at http://jgive.com by clicking on EXPLORE, and entering Adam Teva V'Din in the 'Let's Find a Cause' box. This service is also available to US donors.